ANALOG
W DEVICES
HybridVideo
Digital-to-AnalogConverters
PRELIMINARY DATA
FEATURES
Triple 8-Bit D/A with LUTs
115MHz Update Rates

OF NEW LINE
(SYNCHRONOUS)
ORDERING INFORMATION
There is one standard model of the HDL-380S D/A converter,
and two model numbers for the HDL-3806 version. Specifically,
the designations are HDL-380SBM; and HDL-3806BM and
HDL-3806CM. The HDL-380S unit operates with unlatched
asynchronous composite inputs; and both models of the HDL-3806
operate with latched synchronous signals.
In terms of speed, the HDL-380SBM and HDL-3806BM are
identical with minimum update rates of 8SMHz, and typical
word rates of IOOMHz. The HDL-3806CM is specified at a
minimum update rate of l1SMHz.
Standard units operate over a case temperature range of - 25°C
to + 85°C; units with the same temperature range and military
screening are also available. For these, consult the factory.
- ~~
<i.
uj
::>
~
0
w
~
Z
a:a..
-6-
D/A INPUT] 0 I X '[(HDL-38051 ---
D/AINPUT] X \ I '[IHDL-3806) --
Figure3. Composite Blanking Timing Diagram
OBSOLETE